

CHANGE ORDER SUMMARY
CITY OF NORMAN
CLEVELAND COUNTY, OKLAHOMA

CHANGE ORDER NO. 1

DATE: October 13, 2020

CONTRACT NO.: K-2021-5

SUBMITTED BY: Jason Spencer

PROJECT: Pickard Avenue Reconstruction Project

PROJECT NO.: BP0480

CONTRACTOR: Nash Construction Company, Inc.
700 S Irving
Oklahoma City, Oklahoma 73129

ORIGINAL CONTRACT AMOUNT: \$609,626.00
CHANGE ORDER NO. 1 AMOUNT: \$118,699.50 (Increase)

REVISED CONTRACT AMOUNT \$728,325.50

DESCRIPTION	DECREASE	INCREASE
Additional Work/Changes in Quantities		118,699.50

NET CHANGE 118,699.50 (Increase)

REVISED CONTRACT AMOUNT \$728,325.50

REVISED CONTRACT PERIOD: The Contract Period will be extended by 34 calendar days.

CONTRACTOR: _____

DATE: _____

ENGINEER: _____

DATE: _____

CITY ATTORNEY: _____

DATE: _____

ACCEPTED BY: _____

DATE: _____

(Mayor)

**K-2021-5 Pickard Avenue Reconstruction
Change Order No. 1 (Iowa St)**

ROADWAY		100				
ITEM		DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE
201(A)	0102	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	LSUM	0.00	\$4,750.00	\$0.00
202(A)	0183	UNCLASSIFIED EXCAVATION	C.Y.	68.00	\$16.00	\$1,088.00
205(A)	4229	TYPE A-SALAVAGED TOPSOIL	LSUM	0.00	\$3,550.00	\$0.00
221(K)	0600	TEMPORARY FIBER LOG	LF	0.00	\$9.00	\$0.00
230(A)	2806	SOLID SLAB SODDING	S.Y.	118.00	\$7.00	\$826.00
307(D)	4230	LIME	TON	20.00	\$195.00	\$3,900.00
307(H)	4270	LIME STABILIZED SUBGRADE	S.Y.	1212.00	\$6.50	\$7,878.00
402(E)	0225	TRAFFIC BOUND SURFACE COURSE TYPE E	TON	34.00	\$33.00	\$1,122.00
407(B)	0250	TACK COAT	GAL.	365.00	\$5.50	\$2,007.50
411(B)	5945	SUPERPAVE, TYPE S3 (PG 64-22 OK)	TON	408.00	\$72.00	\$29,376.00
411(C)	5960	SUPERPAVE, TYPE S4 (PG 64-22 OK)	TON	104.00	\$90.00	\$9,360.00
414(A)	0210	P.C CONCRETE PAVEMENT (PLACEMENT)	S.Y.	75.00	\$25.00	\$1,875.00
414(G)	5275	P.C CONCRETE FOR PAVEMENT	C.Y.	13.00	\$180.00	\$2,340.00
509(D)	0325	CLASS C CONCRETE	C.Y.	0.00	\$165.00	\$0.00
609(A)	0300	CONCRETE CURB (6" BARRIER - INTEGRAL)	L.F.	0.00	\$10.00	\$0.00
609(B)	0383	COMBINED CONCRETE CURB & GUTTER (6" BARRIER)	L.F.	704.00	\$20.00	\$14,080.00
610(A)	0602	4" CONCRETE SIDEWALK	S.Y.	3.00	\$45.00	\$135.00
610(B)	0604	6" CONCRETE DRIVEWAY	S.Y.	182.00	\$63.00	\$11,466.00
610(I)	4610	TACTILE WARNING DEVICE - NEW	S.F.	10.00	\$25.00	\$250.00
611(A)	2657	MANHOLE (4' DIAMETER)	E.A.	0.00	\$1,270.00	\$0.00
611(G)	5112	INLET CI DES. 2 (STD)	E.A.	0.00	\$4,550.00	\$0.00
612(A)	0641	MANHOLES ADJUST TO GRADE	EA.	0.00	\$650.00	\$0.00
612(E)	0651	VALVE BOXES ADJUST TO GRADE	EA.	0.00	\$425.00	\$0.00
613(A)	0491	18" R.C. PIPE CLASS III	L.F.	0.00	\$80.00	\$0.00
619(A)	0920	REMOVAL OF STRUCTURES AND OBSTRUCTIONS	LSUM	0.00	\$2,400.00	\$0.00
619(B)	4726	REMOVAL OF CURB AND GUTTER	L.F.	704.00	\$9.00	\$6,336.00
619(B)	4727	REMOVAL OF CONCRETE PAVEMENT	S.Y.	942.00	\$9.00	\$8,478.00
619(B)	4728	REMOVAL OF ASPHALT PAVEMENT	S.Y.	13.00	\$11.00	\$143.00
619(B)	4741	REMOVAL OF DRAINAGE INLETS	EA.	0.00	\$800.00	\$0.00
619(B)	4742	REMOVAL OF MANHOLES	EA.	0.00	\$710.00	\$0.00
619(B)	4766	REMOVAL OF CONCRETE DRIVEWAY	S.Y.	100.00	\$9.00	\$900.00
619(B)	4792	REMOVAL OF SIDEWALK	S.Y.	15.00	\$9.00	\$135.00
619(B)	5918	REMOVAL OF EXISTING PIPE	L.F.	0.00	\$16.00	\$0.00
619(C)	0924	SAWING PAVEMENT	L.F.	0.00	\$4.00	\$0.00
642(B)	0096	CONSTRUCTION STAKING LEVEL II	LSUM	0.17	\$3,300.00	\$561.00
220	2800	(SP) SWPPP DOCUMENTATION AND MANAGEMENT	LSUM	0.00	\$500.00	\$0.00
641	1552	MOBILIZATION	LSUM	0.17	\$25,000.00	\$4,250.00
880(J)	8905	CONSTRUCTION TRAFFIC CONTROL	LSUM	0.17	\$12,900.00	\$2,193.00
		Lower Existing Water Service Lines	EA.	8.00	\$750.00	\$6,000.00
		ODOT Type A Aggregate	TON	100.00	\$40.00	\$4,000.00

TOTAL ESTIMATED CONSTRUCTION COST \$118,699.50